

f
SLP(C)No. 11503 OF 1998
ITEM No.203

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11503/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/1998 in CMWP 30981/92
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHWANI K. SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With SLP(C)No.19813/1998-(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 24/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for both the parties state that the
matter is short and will be finished within fifteen
minutes.

List this matter for final disposal on a non
miscellaneous day after four weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master