

b

SLP(C)No. 11503 OF 1998
ITEM No.34

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11503/1998
(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/1998 in CMWP 30981/92
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHWANI K. SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P.PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With SLP(C)No.19813/1998

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP) (For final disposal)

Date : 09/07/2003 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A. Sharan, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 11.55 AM and concluded at 12.25 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel made his submissions upto 12.30 PM. After that, Mr. R.C. Verma, learned counsel addressed the Court for a short while.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma) (K.K. Chadha)
Court Master Court Master